(“Board”) is charged with the responsibility of governing the University and possesses all of the 

powers necessary or convenient to make contracts and procure and contract for goods and services; 

and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to 8B DCMR §3000.4, specific approval of the President is required for 

contracts totaling two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or more; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to 8B DCMR §205.4(e), specific authorization of the Board is required for 

any commitment greater than one million dollars ($1,000,000) in a single fiscal year; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the D.C. Official Code §1-204.51(b)(1), approval of the Council

[...]

of one million dollars ($1,000,000) during a 12-month period; and 

WHEREAS, KADCON Corporation and the University desire to enter into the proposed Contract 

for the Van Ness Parking Garage Emergency Structural Repairs Project in the total amount of three 

million eight hundred fifty thousand two hundred dollars ($3,850,200); and 

WHEREAS, KADCON Corporation and the University desire to enter into the proposed Contract; 

and 

WHEREAS, the President has approved the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the Board is satisfied that the Contract represents the proper culmination of the